First Downs 13

Rushing 5
Passing 7
Penalty 1
Rushes 27
Yards Gained (Net) 76
Average Gain 2.8
Passes Attempted 35
Completed 13
Percent Completed 37.1
Total Yards Gained 154
Passer Tackled 2
Yards Lost 17
Net Yards Gained 137
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play  3.70
Yards Gained Per Completion 11.85
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 213
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 35.68
Percent Total Yards - Passing 64.32
Ball Control Plays 64
Average Gain (Net) 3.3
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 4
Yards Opponents Returned 91
Returned by Opponents for TD 0
Punts 4
Yards Punted 152
Average Yards Per Punt 38.0
Punt Returns 1
Yards Returned 0
Average Yards Per Return 0.0

Returned for TD 0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

17

w 0o O™

39
119
3.1

26
14
53.8
167

159
5.89
11.93

278
42.81
57.19

66
4.2

o o

202
50.5



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

95
15.8

90
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28:22
25.0

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

71
355

39
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100.0
31:38
26.7



Rushing:
Granger
Hopkins
Burrell
LeVias
Haik

Receiving:
Reed
LeVias
Beirne
Hopkins
Granger
Haik
Joiner
Johnson

Passing:
Beathard
Levias

Punt Returns:
LeVias
Richardson

Kickoff
Returns

LeVias
Burrell
Reed

Punting:
Gerela

Kicking:
Gerela

Sacks:
Webster

Att
16

PP, Wwo

Rec.
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Att
34

No.

=

No.

=

No.

KO

No.

Yards
29
16

10
15

Yards
32
25
11
20
10
38

13
Com

13

FC

Yrds
59
16
20

Yrds
152

B

11.0
10.0
10.0
19.0

5.0
13.0

Pct
Com

38.2

0.0

Yrds

o

Avg.
19.7
16.0
10.0

Avg.
38.0

FGA

Long
24
13
11
15
10
29
5
13
Yards
Gained
154
0

Avg.
0.0
0.0

Long
22
16
12

Long
41

FGM
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TD
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TD

Blk

FG%
50

Long
29

Had
Int.

4
0

Pct

TD
0.0
0.0

Long XPA XPM

42

0

0

Pct
Int
11.8

0.0

XP%
0

Avg.

Gain
4.5
0.0

Points
3

Rating
13.2
39.6



Rushing:
Garrett
Holmes
McVea
Hayes
Livingston
Lowe

Receiving:
Garrett
Taylor

Pitts
Holmes
McVea

Passing:
Livingston

Punt Returns:

Mitchell

Kickoff
Returns
McVea
Bell

Punting:
Wilson

Kicking:
Stenerud

Interceptions:

E. Thomas
Robinson
Lynch
Marsalis

Sacks:
Brown
Buchanan

Att
11
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No.
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No.

KO

No.
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Yards
38
31
29
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Yards
17
85
29
24
12

Com
14

FC

Yrds
25
46

Yrds
202

TB

Yrds

49
29

Avg.
8.5
17.0
29.0
6.0
6.0

Pct

Com
53.8

Yrds

Avg.
25.0
46.0

Avg.
50.5

FGA

Avg.
49.0
29.0

5.0
8.0

10
Yards
Gained

167

Avg.
0.0

Long
25
46

Long
52

FGM

Long

49
29
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TD

Long
2

TD

Blk

FG%
100

TD
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Long
29

TD
0

Had
Int.
0

Pct
TD
3.8

Long XPA XPM

39

2

2

Pct
Int
0.0

XP%
100

Avg.
Gain
6.4

Points
17

Rating
86.5



