



First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	13 5 7 1	First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	17 6 8 3
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	27 76 2.8	Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	39 119 3.1
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	35 13 37.1 154 2 17 137 3.70 11.85	Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	26 14 53.8 167 1 8 159 5.89 11.93
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	213 35.68 64.32 64 3.3	Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	278 42.81 57.19 66 4.2
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD Punts	4 91 0	Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	0 0 0
Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	152 38.0	Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	202 50.5
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	1 0 0.0 0	Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	2 1 0.5 0

Kickoff Returns	6	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	95	Yards Returned	71
Average Yards Per Return	15.8	Average Yards Per Return	35.5
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	5	Penalties	5
Yards Penalized	90	Yards Penalized	39
Fumbles	2	Fumbles	1
Lost	2	Lost	1
Total Points Scored	3	Total Points Scored	29
Touchdowns (Total)	0	Touchdowns (Total)	2
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	1
Touchdowns Passing	0	Touchdowns Passing	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	0	*Extra Points	2
2Pt Conversions	0	2Pt Conversions	0
2Pt Conversion Attempts	0	2Pt Conversion Attempts	0
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	1	Field Goals	5
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	5
Percent Successful	50.00	Percent Successful	100.0
Possession:	28:22	Possession:	31:38
Third Down Efficiency	25.0	Third Down Efficiency	26.7



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Granger	16	29	1.8	12	0						
Hopkins	6	16	2.7	12	0						
Burrell	3	6	2.0	4	0						
LeVias	1	10	10.0	10	0						
Haik	1	15	15.0	15	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Reed	2	32	16.0	24	0						
LeVias	3	25	8.3	13	0						
Beirne	1	11	11.0	11	0						
Hopkins	2	20	10.0	15	0						
Granger	1	10	10.0	10	0						
Haik	2	38	19.0	29	0						
Joiner	1	5	5.0	5	0						
Johnson	1	13	13.0	13	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Beathard	34	13	38.2	154	0	29	4	0.0	11.8	4.5	13.2
Levias	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
LeVias	1	0	0	0.0	0	0					
Richardson	0	1	0	0.0	0	0					
Kickoff			_								
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
LeVias	3	59	19.7	22	0						
Burrell	1	16	16.0	16	0						
Reed	2	20	10.0	12	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Gerela	4	152	38.0	41	0						
Kicking:											
Ricking.	KO	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Gerela	KO 2	TB 0	FGA 2	FGM 1	FG% 50	Long 42	XPA 0	XPM 0	XP% 0	Points 3	

Webster



Garrett 11 38 3.5 14 0 Holmes 8 31 3.9 10 1 Holmes 7 29 4.1 14 0 Hayes 5 8 1.6 8 0 Livingston 4 7 1.8 4 0 Lowe 4 6 1.5 5 0 Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD Garrett 2 17 8.5 11 0 Taylor 5 85 17.0 23 0 Pitts 1 29 29.0 29 0 Holmes 4 24 6.0 10 0 McVea 2 12 6.0 10 0 Pott Yards No. Pct Yards Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int. Gain Rating Livingston 26 14 53.8 167 1 29 0 Mitchell 2 1 1 0.0 2 0 Punt Returns: No. FC Yrds Avg. Long TD Mitchell 2 25.0 25 0 Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 Punting: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD McVea 1 25 25.0 25 0 Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 Wilson 4 202 50.5 52 0 Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long TD Stenerud 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No. Brown 1	Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
McVea	Garrett	11	38	3.5	14	0						
Hayes	Holmes	8	31	3.9	10	1						
Livingston 4 7 1.8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	McVea	7	29	4.1	14	0						
Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD	Hayes	5	8	1.6	8	0						
Receiving: Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD	Livingston	4	7	1.8	4	0						
Carrett	Lowe	4	6	1.5	5	0						
Taylor 5	Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Pitts	Garrett	2				0						
Holmes McVea 2 12 6.0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Taylor	5	85	17.0	23	0						
McVea 2 12 6.0 Pct Pct Pct Pct Yards 10 Vards Saing: Passing: Att Com Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int. TD Int. Sain Rating Int. TD Int. Sain Rating Int. TD Int. Sain Rating Int. Sain Sain Sain Sain Sain Sain Sain Sain	Pitts	1	29		29	0						
Passing: Att Com 26 Pct Com 14 Yards Gained Sale TD 10 Long 29 Had 10 Pct 10 Pct Int. Avg. Gain Rating Rating Punt Returns: No. FC 2 Yrds 1 Avg. 2 Long 2 TD TD VR	Holmes				10	0						
Passing:	McVea	2	12	6.0		1						
Livingston 26 14 53.8 167 1 29 0 3.8 0.0 6.4 86.5 Punt Returns: No. FC Yrds Avg. Long TD Mitchell 2 1 1 0.0 2 0 2 0 Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD Mode Avg. Long Blk Avg. Long Blk Avg. Long Blk Avg. Long Blk Avg. Long FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD TD TD TD TD TO				Pct	Yards			Had		Pct		
Punt Returns: No. FC Yrds Avg. Long TD	Passing:	Att	Com		Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD		Gain	Rating
Mitchell 2 1 1 0.0 2 0 Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD McVea 1 25 25.0 25 0 Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 Punting: No. Yrds Avg. Long Blk Wilson 4 202 50.5 52 0 Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD TD TD TO TO <td>Livingston</td> <td>26</td> <td>14</td> <td>53.8</td> <td>167</td> <td>1</td> <td>29</td> <td>0</td> <td>3.8</td> <td>0.0</td> <td>6.4</td> <td>86.5</td>	Livingston	26	14	53.8	167	1	29	0	3.8	0.0	6.4	86.5
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. 25.0 Long 25 0.0 TD 0.0 Avg. 25.0 Long 25 0.0 TD 0.0 Avg. 25.0 Long 25.0 Blk 0.0 Avg. 25.0 Long 25.0 Blk 0.0 Avg. 25.0 Long 25.0 Blk 25.0 Long 25.0<	Punt Returns:		FC	Yrds		Long	TD					
Returns No. Yrds Avg. 25.0 Long 25 0 TD McVea 1 25 25.0 25 0 0 Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 0 Punting: No. Yrds Avg. 202 Long 50.5 Blk 50 VPM XPM XPM Points Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long 20 XPA XPM XPM Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. 20 Long 20 TD 2 100 17 E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 0 1	Mitchell	2	1	1	0.0	2	0					
McVea 1 25 25.0 25 0 Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 Punting: No. Yrds Avg. Long Blk Wilson 4 202 50.5 52 0 Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 0 American Section S												
Bell 1 46 46.0 46 0 Punting: Wilson No. Yrds 4 Avg. 202 Long 50.5 Blk 52 Long XPA XPM XP% Points Kicking: Stenerud KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: 												
Punting: Wilson No. Yrds 4 Avg. 202 Long 50.5 Blk 0 Long XPA XPM XP% Points Kicking: Stenerud KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: E. Thomas Robinson Lynch Marsalis 1 49 49.0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 49 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0 40 0												
Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Avg. Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int	Bell	1	46	46.0	46	0						
Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD TD TD TD TD TD TD TO TO <td>_</td> <td></td>	_											
Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD TD E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.	Wilson	4	202	50.5	52	0						
Stenerud 1 5 5 100 39 2 2 100 17 Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.	Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.	Stenerud		1	5	5	100		2	2	100	17	
E. Thomas 1 49 49.0 49 0 Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.	Interceptions:	No	Yrds	Ανα	Long	TD						
Robinson 1 29 29.0 29 0 Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.	-											
Lynch 1 5 5.0 5 0 Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.												
Marsalis 1 8 8.0 8 0 Sacks: No.												
	-	· ·										
	Sacks:	No										

Buchanan